GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT

CORRIGENDUM

Dated, the Bhubaneswar 21.08.2014

No. 07361400452014 9815 W., The name appearing in this Department Notification No. 9653 Dt 18.08.2014 may be read as Sarat Kumar Sahoo, E.E.(Electrical) instead of Sri Sarat Chandra Sahoo, E.E.(Electrical).

By order of the E.I.C-cum-Secretary

(P.K.Nayak)
Under Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. <u>9816</u> /W.,

Dt. 21.08.2014

Copy forwarded to the Principal Accountant General (A&E), Odisha, BBSR/Accountant General (Works & Accounts), Puri Branch, Puri/G.A (Vigilance) Department Cuttack/G.A (SE) Department/GA (Rent) Department/R.D Department/ Department of Energy/ E.I.C(C), Odisha, Bhubaneswar /All C.Es & S.Es of Works Department/ Collector, Sambalpur/ S.E. (Electrical) R&B Circle, Bhubaneswar/E.E (Electrical) G.E.D No.-IV, Sunabeda/Officers concerned/ Guard File (5 copies) for information and necessary action in continuation of this Department Memo No. 9654 Dt 18.08.2014.

2. Sri Sarat Kumar Sahoo, E.E. (Electrical) should move first in order to join in his new place of posting i.e. in G.E.D., No. III, Sambalpur.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 9817 W.,

Dt. 21.08.2014

Copy forwarded to the Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha /Private Secretary to Development Commissioner-cum-Addl. Chief Secretary, Odisha/P.A. to ElC-cum-Secretary, Works Department for kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha//DC-cum-ACS, Odisha/ElC-cum-Secretary to Government, Works Department respectively in continuation of this Department Memo No. 9655 Dt 18.08.2014.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 9818 /W.,

Dt. 21.08.2014

Copy forwarded to Luminous Infoways Pvt. Ltd, N-6/373 Nayapalli, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar, e mail <u>ID-support@lipl.in</u> for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload this Notification in the Website of Works Department for information of general public in continuation of this Department Memo No. 9656 Dt 18.08.2014.

Under Secretary to Government